

"To promote an understanding of the complexity of the life and times of President Woodrow Wilson, his influence on the world, his relevance today and for the future."

Contact: Karen Dodson Special Assistant for Development Initiatives 540-885-0897 ext. 113 kdodson@woodrowwilson.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Thursday, January 4, 2024

Woodrow Wilson Presidential Library to host fundraiser gala

STAUNTON, VA – Come join the Woodrow Wilson Presidential Library & Museum for a Full Moon Masquerade on February 24, 2024.

The gala will feature heavy hors d'oeuvres, an open bar, and entertainment provided by DJ L3D. A live auction will offer attendees the opportunity to bid on exclusive items and experiences, with all proceeds directly benefiting the Woodrow Wilson Presidential Library & Museum.

Cocktail attire and masks are recommended, with black tie optional for those looking to add an extra touch of glamour to the evening.

Tickets for the Full Moon Masquerade are priced at \$125 per person and can be purchased online at <u>http://www.woodrowwilson.org/2024-gala</u>. Sponsorship opportunities are also detailed at this link. The generous support of our community ensures the continued success of the Woodrow Wilson Presidential Library & Museum in its mission to educate and inspire.

Don't miss the opportunity to be part of this magical night under the full moon, all while supporting a great cause. Secure your tickets now for what promises to be the fundraising event of the season!

The Woodrow Wilson Presidential Library & Museum is an educational institution dedicated to the study of the life of President Wilson and the times in which he lived. In addition to welcoming museum visitors from around the world, the Presidential Library produces online and in-person educational programming for people of all ages. The Museum is located at 20 N. Coalter Street, Staunton VA. For questions or additional information, please contact Karen Dodson, Special Assistant for Development Initiatives at 540-885-0897 ext. 113, or visit www.woodrowwilson.org.

###

